
 

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 
(A Public Sector Undertaking under the Ministry of Railways) 

Regd. Office: C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110 017 (India) 
Tel.: +91-11-29565666, Fax: +91-11-26854000, 26522000 

(CIN – L45203DL1976GOI008171) 

Web: www.ircon.org 

03.01.2019 
 
 

 

Corrigendum Notification to Advertisement No. 11/2018 

 

Post qualification Experience criteria for Asst. Manager/ CSR has been revised as under: 

Post & Scale of Pay 
Existing Post qualification Experience 

criteria as on 01.11.2018 

Revised Post qualification Experience 

criteria as on 01.11.2018 

Assistant Manager/CSR– 
E-1 
Scale of Pay – 
Rs. 40,000- 1,40,000/- + 
allowances + PRP (IDA) 
 
Post Code : 12-002 
 
Total Posts: 01 (UR) 

Minimum 2 yrs post qualification 

experience in CSR related activities in a 

CPSE. 

Nature of experience: 

Must have dealt with CSR and allied 

welfare and development schemes/ 

projects. 

Undertaking of CSR landscape, key CSR 
issues and best practices, along with 
knowledge of the CSR role in a CPSE. 

Minimum 1 yr post qualification experience 

in CSR related activities in PSU/Central Govt. 

/State Govt./Semi- Govt/Autonomous 

Bodies 

Nature of experience: 

Experience of dealing with CSR allied social 

welfare and development schemes/ 

projects. 

 Undertaking of CSR landscape, key CSR 

issues and best practices, along with 

knowledge of the CSR role. 

 

The remaining eligibility criteria like Age and Essential Qualification & other terms and conditions of the 

earlier advt no. 11/2018 remain unchanged as already available on our website www.ircon.org.  

The last date of submission of applications in prescribed format as per revised Post qualification 

Experience criteria is 14.01.2019.  

Candidates who have already submitted their application need not apply afresh. 

 

 
 

http://www.ircon.org/

